
Page 1 of 9 
 

 DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH -2021 
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 
 

 
Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

1. CDO6164P21 Hiring the Services of 
experienced & 
qualified Engineer for 
a period of 02(Two) 
years against 
operation of 
Secondary Tank 
Farm(s) or any 
operational area(s) or 
installation(s) in and 
around Duliajan 
within 60 km radius 

Open 29.01.2021 Two Bid 25.02.2021 04(Four) 03(Three) 
1) M/s. 
Spectron 
Engineers Pvt, 
Ltd. 
2) M/s. Assam 
Petroleum 
Limited 
3) M/s. 
SANMARG 
Projects Pvt. 
Ltd. 

01(One) 
1) M/s. Kaizen 
IT Services 
Private Limited 

Yes 6115370 
dtd.19.03.2021 

M/s. Assam 
Petroleum 
Limited 

3,66,24,000.00 02(Two) years 

2 DCT5666L21 Hiring services of 
readily available 
TATA Indigo 

Limited/
Manual 
Tender 

20.11.2020 Single 04.12.2020   80        80     0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6115294 
dated 02-03-
2021 

Ghana Shyam 
Borah 

4,77,764.31    6  Months 

3 DCT5666L21 Hiring services of 
readily available 
TATA Indigo 

Limited/
Manual 
Tender 

20.11.2020 Single 04.12.2020   80        80     0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6115296 
dated 02-03-
2021 

Arun Saikia 4,77,764.31    6  Months 

4 DCT5666L21 Hiring services of 
readily available 
TATA Indigo 

Limited/
Manual 
Tender 

20.11.2020 Single 04.12.2020   80        80     0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6115297 
dated 02-03-
2021 

Mrinalee Dutta 4,77,764.31     6  Months 

5 DCT5666L21 Hiring services of 
readily available 
TATA Indigo 

Limited/
Manual 
Tender 

20.11.2020 Single 04.12.2020   80        80     0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6115298 
dated 02-03-
2021 

Udipta 
Rajbonshi 

4,77,764.31 6  Months 

6 DCT5727P21 Hiring of services of 
readily available 
double cab pick-ups 
709. 

Limited/
Manual 
Tender 

21.11.2020 Single 14.12.2020    170         170 0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6115299 
dated 02-03-
2021 

Mr Indrajeet 
Gogoi 

7,61,692.77 6 Months 

7 DCT5727P21 Hiring of services of 
readily available 
double cab pick-ups 
709. 

Limited/
Manual 
Tender 

21.11.2020 Single 14.12.2020    170         170     0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6115300 
dated 02-03-
2021 

Sunita Passi 7,61,692.77 6 Months 



Page 2 of 9 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

8 DCT5727P21 Hiring of services of 
readily available 
double cab pick-ups 
709. 
 
 

Limited/
Manual 
Tender 

21.11.2020 Single 14.12.2020    170         170     0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6115301 
dated 02-03-
2021 

Miss Babli 
Sonowal 

7,61,692.77 6 Months 

9 DCT5727P21 Hiring of services of 
readily available 
double cab pick-ups 
709. 
 
 

Limited/
Manual 
Tender 

21.11.2020 Single 14.12.2020    170         170     0 N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6115302 
dated 02-03-
2021 

Mrs Doly 
Sonowal Gogoi 

7,61,692.77 6 Months 

10 CDC5338L21 Extension of one bay 
and Replacement of 
existing old CGI 
sheets with pre 
painted galvanised 
iron profile sheets for 
compressor shed 
including supply of all 
materials except 
cement at Gas 
Compressor station in 
Shalmari Area. 
 
 

Limited 20.10.2020 Composite 
Bid System 

17.11.2020 105 (One 
Hundred 
Five) 
only. 

102 (One 
Hundred Two) 
Nos,  
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 

3(Three) Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 

Yes 6115307 
Dated 
04.03.2021 

Pradip Hazarika 
Vendor code:  
401713 

39,64,232.81 16 Weeks. 

11 CDC4954P21 Construction of 
Approach road, well 
plinth, Road over 
plinth, RCC 
Foundations for Loc # 
DYE to suit VFD-2 
Rig outfit at well 
plinth of Dholiya-1 in 
Moran Area. 
 
  

Press 31.08.2020 Composite 
Bid System 

01.10.2020 67 (Sixty 
Seven) 
Nos. 

66(Sixty Six) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 

1(One) No. 
Subanshiri 
Enterprise 

yes 6115305  dtd. 
03.03.2021 

Biju Hazarika  3,40,22,430.69 16 Weeks 



Page 3 of 9 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

12 CDC5576P21 Construction of 760 
mtr long Brick 
Boundary wall around 
the Periphery of 
Production 
installation of WHS-
LOC: MFK at 
Demow area with 12 
feet Height & 2 feet 
Concertina Coil 
including supply of all 
materials by the 
Contractor except 
Cement. 

Press 06.11.2020 Composite 
Bid System 

08.12.2020 30 
(Thirty) 
Nos. 

27(Twenty 
Seven) Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 

3(Three) Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 

Yes 6115312 Dtd- 
05.03.2021 

Inland 
Construction co.  
 

1,67,96,642.76 46 Weeks. 

13 CDC6056L21 Construction of BOP 
Test Stump, RCC 
Flooring, construction 
of shed and 
construction of Toilet 
at CMT Yard 
including supply of all 
materials except 
cement. 

Limited 07.01.2021 Composite 
Bid System 

02.02.2021 146 (One 
Hundred 
Forty Six) 
Nos. 

144(One 
Hundred Forty 
Four) Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 
 
 

2(Two) Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 
  

Yes 6115326 Date 
09.03.2021 

Jabamoni Dutta 
 

31,95,483.68 16 Weeks. 

14 CDC4438P21 Strengthening & 
Repairing Of Road 
From Wilton To 
Dighalia Tiniali 
(Approx Length: 
3.20km).   

Press 01.06.2020 Composite 
Bid System 

02.07.2020 64 (Sixty 
Four) 
Nos. 

61 (Sixty One) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 

3 (Three) Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 

Yes 6115381 
Date: 
24.03.2021 

Binud Kr. 
Saikia 
 

1,86,52,373.87 30 Weeks 

15 CDC3707P20 Construction of 
approach road, plinth, 
road over plinth, 
construction of CC/ 
RCC foundation to 
suit VFD (E-2000) in 
any location in 
Chabua & Tengakhat 
Area in Dibrugarh 
District.  

Press 03.02.20 Composite 
Bid System 

11.08.2020 79 
(Seventy 
Nine) 
Nos. 

75 (Seventy Fie) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 
 

4 (Four) Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 
  

Yes 6115388 
Dated 
30.03.2021 

Aditya Dowarah  
 

2,32,77,339.25 24 Weeks. 



Page 4 of 9 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 
 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

16 CDI5567P21 Hiring services for 
Social Media 
Management & 
Creative Services for 
Oil India Limited.  

Open 04.11.202 Two Bid 03.12.2020   06 (Six) 
 

04 (Four) 
M/s.Exclusive 
Advertisement 
Pvt. Ltd  
M/s. Cyfuture 
India Pvt. Ltd. 
M/s. Insight 
Brandcom Pvt. 
Ltd. 
M/s. Confiance 
Mobility LLP 
 
 
 

02 (Two) 
 
M/s. Mode 
Advertising & 
marketing Pvt. 
Ltd. 
M/s. Novo 
Computing 
 
 

Yes 6115314 
dated 
08.03.2021 

M/s. Confiance 
Mobility LLP 

27,00,000.00 
(exclusive of  
GST) 
 

02 (two) years 
from the 
commenceme
nt of operation 

17 CDI5141P21 Hiring of MPLS VPN 
Service for Three 
Years 

 Open 18.09.2020 Single Bid 03.12.2020 03 (Three) 
 
 

01 (One) 
M/s. Sify 
Technology Ltd  
 

02 (Two) 
M/s. Bharti 
Airtel Ltd. 
M/s. Bharat 
Sanchar Nigam 
Limited 
 

     Yes 6115313 
dated 
06.03.2021 

M/s. Sify 
Technology Ltd 

16,16,000.00 
(exclusive of 
GST) 

01 (one) year 
from the date of 
completion of 

commissioning 
of MPLS Links 
at all sites. of 
the contract 

18 CDI5732P21 Annual Maintenance 
Contract of OIL's 
Corporate Website for 
a period of 3 years.  

  Open 20.11.2020 Single Bid 22.12.2020 03 (Three) 
 
 
 

03 (Three) 
 
M/s. Planet E-
Com Solutions 
Pvt. Ltd. 
M/s. ESDS 
Software 
Solutions Pvt. 
Ltd. 
M/s. Beas 
Consultancy 
and Services 
Pvt. Ltd. 
 
 

       01 
 
M/s. Planet E-
Com Solutions 
Pvt. Ltd. 
 

   Yes 6115327 
dated 
12.03.2021 

M/s. Planet E-
Com Solutions 
Pvt. Ltd. 

13,45,200.00 
(exclusive of 
GST) 
 

03 (Three 
years)  



Page 5 of 9 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

19 CDI5550P21 Supply of Listed-I & 
Listed-III WCLs for 
carrying out 
miscellaneous jobs in 
Administration, 
Safety & 
Environment, 
Contracts, 
Technical Audit, 
Instrumentation, 
Employee Relations 
& OGPL&P 
Departments 
and Operational Areas 
of OIL in Assam & 
Arunachal Pradesh.   

Open 03.11.2020 Two Bid 03.12.2020 10 (Ten) 
 
. 
 
 

07 (Seven) 
M/s. Ajit 
Enterprise 
M/s. Bhabani & 
Brothers 
M/s.Hareshwar 
Phukan 
M/s. P/Phukan 
& Co. 
M/s. RT 
Associates & 
Co. 
M/s.Ratul 
Borthakur 
M/s. Surjyadhar 
Tamuli 

03 (Three) 
M/s. Handique 
& Co. 
M/s. Bharti 
Engineering 
M/s. Omega 
Security 
Solutions 

  Yes 6115329 dtd. 
09.03.2021 

M/s. Surjyadhar 
Tamuli 

12,26,62,514.00 
(exclusive of 
GST) 
 
 

Five (05) 
years 

20 CDI5490P21 Supply of Listed-I, 
Listed-II and Listed-
III WCLs for sand/silt 
cutting and it's 
removal in and around 
the intake points of 
two pontoons in river 
Burhidihing & water 
treatment plants at 
Tipling, sinking of 
shallow tube well at 
various locations, 
overhauling of iron 
removal filters and 
day to day cleaning 
and handling services 
under Field 
Engineering 
Department in and 
around Duliajan, 
Moran and 
Manabhum fields. 

Open 20.11.2020 Two Bid 03.12.2020 06(Six) 
 
 

03 (Three) 
M/s. P.Phukan 
& Co. 
M/s. RT 
Associates & 
Co. 
M/s. Ratul 
Borthakur 

03 (Three) 
M/s.Handique 
& Co. 
M/s.Bharti 
Engineering 
M/s.Omega 
Security 
Solutions 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   Yes 

6115359 
dated 
17.03.2021 

M/s. Ratul 
Borthakur 

13,40,04,957.97 
(exclusive of 
GST) 
 

Five (05) 
years 



Page 6 of 9 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

21 CDI5803P21 Providing Watch and 
Ward duty by Listed 
WCLs round 
the clock in OIL 
operational area in 
Assam 

Open 11.12.2020 Two Bid 29.12.2020 10 (Ten) 
 
 

06 (Six) 
 
M/s. Ait 
Enterprise 
M/s. Magarman 
& CO. 
M/s. Progoti 
Welding House 
& Security 
Service 
M/s. 
Rajlakshmee 
Construction 
M/s. S Bharalua 
M/s.Clifford 
Facility 
Services 
 
 
 

04 (Four) 
 
M/s. Laban 
Dutta 
M/s. Dipak Kr. 
Dewri 
M/s. Hazarika 
Enterprise 
M/s. Manas 
Robin’s 
Production 
 

Yes 6115363 dtd. 
17.03.2021 

Ms S. S  
Bharalua 

25,81,23,463.24 
(exclusive of 
GST) 
 

Five (05) 
years 

 
 
 



Page 7 of 9 
 

 
ANNEXURE-I 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Nos.  & Names of parties qualified after Technical Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of parties not qualified after Technical  
Evaluation 

 
2 to 
5 

DCT5666L21             80 Nos. 
 
Sri Trailokya Tamuli, Mr Rideep Borah, Sri Pallab Sonowal, Mr Tapan mantra, Mrs Borkharani Gharphalia 
Mr Bhaskar Konwar, Miss Bornali Borkotoky, Mr Puneswar Borah, Mr Manik Gogoi, Sri Sushanta Dutta, 
Miss Bornalee Konwar, Mr Mithun Kanango, Mr Jitul Saikia, Sri Hemanta Kumar Sinha, Miss Priyakhi Chetia 
Mr Nityanand Prasad, Sri Debrobat Das, Mr Dilip Patowari, Debjani Bhadra, Rajib Singh, Subhadra Gogoi Rajkhowa 
Uzzal Konwar, Sibu Chetri, Nabajyoti Thakuria, Tulika Gogoi, Srimathi Bhanu Chetia, Bhuban Jyoti Gogoi, 
Pulen Gohain, Bokul Chetia, Juri Rajkhowa, Dimpi Dutta, Sandhya Sonowal, Dharmendra Singh, Hudhanta Gogoi 
Rantu Saikia, Bornali Borah, Sinu Pani Phukan, Gaurav Gogoi, Kiron Limbu, Pallab Sharma, Naimuddin Ansari 
Nickey Chetry, Smriti Rekha Moran, Dharani Gogoi, Sebu Prasad Sharma, Deepamoni Baruah, Manash Jyoti Konwar 
Pankaj Kumar Nath, Hareram Prasad Bin, Biswajit Mitra, Pompi Gogoi Hazarika, Bina Chetry, Ritupon Sarma 
Junmoni Kalita, Lokhipriya Dohutia, Anup Kumbhakar, Juna Bhuyan, Padma  Sonowal, Indra Gogoi, Dibakar Gogoi 
Nava Gogoi, Debalata Gogoi, Rinku Gogoi, Biki Das, Manoj Kumar Sah, Moromi Gogoi Gohain, Biswajit Gogoi 
Akan Bhuyan, Chandan Handique, Anita Das Dutta, Munu Dulakharia Deka, Bhrigu Ranjan Phukon, Uttam Chetri 
Sravan Rajbonshi, Bijoy Saikia, Sushim Bhattacharjee, Ghana Shyam Borah, Arun Saikia, Mrinalee Dutta, 
Udipta Rajbonshi 

 

6 to 
9 

DCT5727P21 170 Nos. 
Mr Ananda Borah, Mr Pranav Rajkonwar, Mrs Jyotsna Doimari Borgohain, Mrs Munmuni Kheremia, Sri Sanjit Deka 
Miss Barsha Joshi, Mr Dipen Dutta, Sri Umakanta Saikia, Miss Karobi Das, Mr Bimal Kurmi, Mr Amit Agarwal 
Mr Bishal Roy, Mrs Seema Sengupta, Mr Makhan Doimari, Mrs Jyoti Gogoi Borah, Mrs Doli Das Mech, Miss 
Dipamoni Gogoi, Miss Sahana Khatoon, Mr Jun Duarah, Mouchumi Dutta Bora, Pronab Das,  Santu Singha, Pankaj 
Gogoi, Anupam Gogoi, Robin Konwar, Dhruba Gohain, Hari Nath Gogoi,,Ranjit Chutia, Siddarth Chaliha, Riju 
Boruah, Purnima Kheria, Partha Phukan, Sikhamoni Mech, Rupali Borthakur, Ripunjoy Bhuyan, Rana Ranjan Das 
Sankha Narayan Hazarika, Podumi Sonowal, Robin Gogoi, Jayanta Kalita, Amardip Kour, Madhusmita Hazarika 
Jadav Borah, Indrajit Kumar Deb, Susil Gogoi, Bhanu Devi Gurung, Arun Borsaikia, Pabon Hazarika, Tukheswar 
Duwari, Chakrapani Boruah, Mondira Moran, Nripen Gogoi, Rantu Bhuyan, Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Deepak Mahato 
Manashi Chetia Gogoi, Dasarath Montry, Purnima Baruah, Juri Boruah, Jun Gogoi, Awdhesh Singh, Lakhi Kundu 
Sarat Changmai, Tinku Borah, Gitali Sonowal Gogoi, Bhaskar Jit Gogoi, Monuranjan Konwar, Mayuri Gogoi 
Matoo Bordoloi, MD. Samsuddin, Pronab jyoti Charingia, Bipul Debnath, Siddhartha Mohan, Madan Dowarah 
Pranati Gogoi Sonari, Syeda Sabira Rohman, Lovit Chutia, Prakash Urang, Mrinmoy Saikia, Anup Chutia, Joyshree 
Borah, Shaile Sebu Rengma, Jyoti Prasad Borah, Subhnath Bhagat, Mousumi Bora Lahon, Arup Jyoti Talukdar, 
Ghanashyam Gogoi, Karobi Boruha, Pranjal Mahatto, Prakash Sonowal, Bhupen Gogoi, Vidyananda Giri, Suni Gogoi 
Borah, Siddhartha Gogoi, Shiva Karmakar, Binud Suklaboidya, Gakul Danah, Akalobya Gogoi, Puran Proja, Subha 
Gogoi, Sasanka Changmai, Bhaskar Jyoti Gogoi, Mrs Momi Neog, Mrs Pranjali Konwar, Hironmoy Konwar, 
Indrajeet Gogoi, Sunita Passi, Babli Sonowal, Doly Sonowal Gogoi, Arun Gogoi, Madhumita Borah, Repabli Gogoi 
Kamal Sonowal, Rimpu Moni Bordoloi, Sristirekha Hazarika Gogoi, Jyoti Dutta, Rupa Phukan, Ritu Raj Saikia, 
Deepa Tamang Lama, Phanindra Gogoi, Prasanta Dutta, Sunita Gogoi, Mina Devi, Bhashkar Borchetia, Rita Baruah 
Borah, Rakhi Sarkar, Ranjan Rashmi Moran, Raju Bania, Seema Tanti, Tridip Kr. Das Kaushik Kalita Bidyut Bikash 
Bhuyan Gopal Mandal Ishan Borah, Tarumoni Khonikar 

 



Page 8 of 9 
 

Satish Yadav, Deepali Borah Saikia, ,Prodip Borah ,Rubu Lama , Triailokya Mili, Dipanjali Phamsong Kachari, 
Kumari Soma Deb, Soma Nath, Bishnu Chetri, Nadim Ahmed, Poli Gogoi, Himadri Gogoi, Nazma Begum, Dipali 
Garh, Ila Hazarika, Piku Bhuyan, Trolukya Hazarika, Paresh Khanikar, Jaswant Kumar Singh, Jitu Dowerah 
Dipak Mech, Saurabh Chutia, Biswajit Dutta, Mamta Kumari Sahu, Ajit Chetry, Yasmin Sultana, Srimathi Sabita 
Guragain, Jayanta Das, Chandan Hazarika, Dilip Sah, Kamal chetry, Bharat Kr. Sah, Naba Jyoti Borah, Chandan 
Gogoi, Hemanta Sharma 

10 CDC5338L21 102 (One Hundred Two) Nos,  
Mihi Nath Gogoi, Anuj Gogoi, B.K. Construction, D.G. & Co., Dwarika Nath Sahani, Hazarika Brothers, Rajib 
Enterprise, Rajiv Yadav, Loknath & Compa, R P Gupta, Enam Construction, Rana Enterprise, Ranuraj Construction 
Sunrise Construction, Gajen Construction, Gogoi Construction & Co, Giridhar Gogoi, Jitu Kr. Gogoi, Atul Phukan 
Deva Kanta Das, P.K. Baruah & Co, Dilip Gogoi, Mahanta Traders, Jeoti Dutta, P B Brothers, Jaya Enterprise 
Raj & Raj Construction, Lakhi Construction & Co., B.K. Hazarika, Pronob Neog, Himanta Hazarika, P. Hazarika 
B M Enterprise, HP And JP Enterprise, J.B. Enterprise, Sarojini Enterprise, B.N.Construction, Borah Associates, 
United Enterprise, Diganta Enterprise, B.O. Construction, Kumud Saikia, Himgiri Construction, Mahabir Builders 
Hema Saikia, Bolin Gogoi, Probin Saikia, Dutta & Brothers, Kub Enterprise, Utpal Borah, Das Gupta & Co., 
Furnico, Pradip Hazarika, A. Kalita, Gogoi & Sons, H.B. & Co., R Khan, Link Tech Contract Co-Op Society Ltd 
Nripen Talukdar, Pulin Gogoi, Putul Sharma, Bipul Rava, Deepak Enterprise, Borah & Co, Borah Enterprise 
Jitumoni Hazarika, Kaushik Deb & Sons, Saikia Construction, Joon Construction, P.J. Construction, S.P.Group 
Hazarika & Son, Prakash Konwar, K D Construction, B P Gogoi ,Bhuban Ch. Borah ,Khageswar Doimari  
Girin Changmai, D C Construction, P.B. Dey, Nipen Gogoi, Pranjit Hazarika, Niharika Construction, Jogesh Baruah 
B K Enterprise, Bikul Chutia, J B Enterprise, Krishna Rao, D Borah & Construction, Hazarika Enterprise, Satyajit 
Hazarika, Goswami Brothers, Janata Enterprise, T.B. & Co, Zakir Hussain, Pankaj Gogoi, Kapili Associates 
Jyotsna Dowarah, Bikash Gogoi, Hemanta Konwar & Co, Nazim Borah, Baruah Brothers 

3(Three) Nos. 
Duliajan Sanitation Services Co-Op Society  Ltd. 
Basanta Deka, Moran Trimurti Transport Contractm& 
Supply Co- Operative Society Ltd. 

11 CDC4954P21 66(Sixty Six) Nos. 
M Kalita & Co, Surajeet Enterprise, J.R.Construction & Engineering, Power Tools & Engineering, Maa Durga 
Constructionm Pulin Ch.Gogoi, P.K. Kimsing & Sons Chafiang Aran, Sanjay Kumar Singh, Ujjal Baruah, Sahabuddin 
Siddique, Shree Shyam International, Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, R B Associates, Syan Brothers, Chitra Ranjan 
Gogoi, Suman Construction, O.P Garodia, Apurba Lahon, Apurba Jyoti Chetia, Sunil Hazarika, G.L.Agarwalla 
Sujit Gogoi, Bijoy Kumar Beria, R.K. Deb & Co, Ascon, Gopal Chetry, Nirman, Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co.,Baruas' 
Industries, Numal Saikia, Dulal Ch. Mech & Co., Diganta Gogoi, L. Borgohain, Biju Hazarika, S G Construction 
Sanjeev Mathews, Kaushal Sharma, Archangel Group, Je Dee Enterprise, D. J. Construction, B.K.More,Biren 
Borkotoky, Bhaskar Borchetia, United Construction Company, Gupta & Co, Lexicon Engineering, B.K. Gogoi 
Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., M M Construction, Shiva Enterprises, Binud Kr.Saikia, Mukti Nath Sonowal 
Nirman Bikash, Ganesh Sonowal, Gogoi & Company, H.L. Chanda & Co., United Builders, Aditya Dowarah 
Probin Dutta, Nripati Nahardeka, Global Construction, Kalyan Enterprise, Shyamal Kumar Gogoi, Ripan Borah 
Junali Enterprises 

1(One) No. 
Subanshiri Enterprise 

12 CDC5576P21 27(Twenty Seven) Nos. 
Protul Duarah, Nayak & Co., Bijoy Kumar Beria, Inland Construction Co., Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co.,Gogoi & Sons 
Co, Syan Brothers, Numal Saikia, Rongpur Constructors Pvt. Ltd, United Construction Company, Gaurav 
Construction, M M Construction, United Builders, Global Construction, H.L. Chanda & Co., Loknath & Compa 
Gogoi & Company, P.J. Construction, S. C. Enterprise, R.T. Associates & Co, Construction, R.K. Deb & Co 
Baruas' Industries, Junali Enterprises, P.K. Kimsing & Sons, Nirman, Laban Dutta, Pulin Ch.Gogoi 

3(Three) Nos. 
Dutta Enterprise, Maa Durga, Apurba Lahon 
 

13 CDC6056L21 144(One Hundred Forty Four) Nos. 
Elegent Traders, D C Construction, Birja Enterprise, Pankaj Enterprise, T.B. Enterprise, Md. Edrish, Gagon Boruah 
Jatin Arandhara, Sunil Boruah, Nazim Borah, Mohan Mech, Bikash Gogoi, Dipak Baruah, Kub Enterprise, Dipak 
Enterprise, Mamoni Sharma, Thanu Nalboria, Link Tech Contract Co-Op Society Ltd, B.O. Construction, Dekey 
Enterprise, Hill View Enterprise, Dinesh Saikia, R K S Enterprise, Himgiri Construction, Prasanta Sharma, Joysree 

2(Two) Nos. 
Basanta Deka 
Duliajan Sanitation Services Co- Op Society Ltd.  



Page 9 of 9 
 

Construction, Phukan Construction & Order Suppliers, Bhaben Handique, Jabamoni Dutta, Dutta & Brothers, D Borah 
& Construction, R.T. Construction, Surjya Sonowal, P J Saikia, Pronob Neog, Niharika Construction, B.R.Enterprise 
Dinesh Dutta, Sunil Ojah, Nirmal Chetia, Deba Sonowal, Himanta Hazarika, Nomal Gogoi & Co., Purnima Enterprise 
B P Gogoi, B K Enterprise, Bhuban Ch. Borah, J B Enterprise, H & P Company, Nripen Talukdar, Jyotsna Dowarah 
Hazarika Enterprise, Diganta Gogoi, Jadav Baruah, Ajit Saikia, A. Kalita, Hema Saikia, Baruah Brothers, Atul Phukan 
Putul Sharma, Golap & Co., Probin Saikia, J. Enterprise, Bipul Rava, Lila Kanta Saikia, R K Enterprise, K. Dehingia 
Enterprise, Sailen Singh, K D Construction, B.N.Construction, Zakir Hussain, Janata Enterprise, T.B. & Co 
Dilip Gogoi, Mahanta Traders, Jaya Enterprise, Mahabahu Enterprise, Bolin Gogoi, Pankaj Gogoi, Rani Enterprise 
Moran Trimurti Transport Contract & Supp, Sarojini Enterprise, Krishna Rao, Bikul Chutia, Satyajit Hazarika 
P B Brothers, R Khan, Rajnita Enterprise, Jitu Kr. Gogoi, Rup Konwar Construction, B M Enterprise, Girin Changmai 
Deva Kanta Das, Hemanta Konwar & Co, B.K. Hazarika, Gogoi & Sons, Jogesh Baruah, T & T Constn, S.B. 
Enterprise, P.K. Baruah & Co, Promud Gogoi, Dalime Enterprise, Sheema Construction, Furnico, Mihi Nath Gogoi, 
Raj & Raj Construction, Pulin Gogoi, Khailung Construction, Tiwari Construction, Dipantar Borsaikia, Ansari 
Construction, H S Construction, Hazarika Enterprise, P.J. Construction, Talukdar & Construction, Kaushik Deb & 
Sons, Rekha Enterprise, Rajib Enterprise, Hazarika Brothers, D.G. & Co., Rajiv Yadav, Deepak Enterprise, Borah & 
Co, Tulen Gogoi, Enam Construction, Jitumoni Hazarika, Loknath & Compa, Ranuraj Construction, Mitra Enterprise 
Gogoi Construction & Co, Dwarika Nath Sahani, Rana Enterprise, Joon Construction, ,Borah Enterprise,  R P Gupta 
Sunrise Construction, Jeoti Dutta, S.P.Group, Saikia Construction, N D Construction, Sujoy Neogi , Gajen 
Construction, Pranjal Baruah, Baby Construction 

14 CDC4438P21 61 (Sixty One) Nos. 
Shiva Enterprises, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Nayak & Co., L. Borgohain, Bijoy Kumar Beria, Mridul Borah 
Pulin Ch.Gogoi, Protul Duarah, Loknath & Compa, S K Enterprise, M M Construction, Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co. 
H.L. Chanda & Co., United Builders, Baruas' Industries, Kalyan Enterprise, Ripan Borah, Pradeep Kumar Gogoi 
Sincon Engineering, Manab Jyoti Gogoi, Apurba Lahon, Niranjan Gogoi, Biju Hazarika, S G Construction 
Gupta & Co, United Construction Company, B.K.More, R.K. Deb & Co, Junali Enterprises, G.L.Agarwalla 
Maa Durga Construction, Unemployed Youth Enterprise, Nripati Nahardeka, Sankalpa Associates, Ghanashyam 
Sharma, Bhaskar Borchetia, D. J. Construction, Biren Borkotoky, Sanjay Kumar Singh, Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, 
Nirman, M Kalita & Co, Sujit Gogoi, Binud Kr.Saikia, India Construction, Gogoi & Sons Co, Gogoi & Company 
Numal Saikia, Techno-Chem India, Sri Himangshu Deka, Raju Phukan, Pranjal Neog, Archangel Group, Sahabuddin 
Siddique,, Mukti Nath Sonowal, Surajeet Enterprise, Dutta Enterprise, Pranab Chetia, Je Dee Enterprise, A. M. 
Construction, P.K. Kimsing & Sons 

3 (Three) Nos. 
Debajit Borsaikia, Baba Entp. G.D. Construction 

15 CDC3707P20 75 (Seventy Five) Nos. 
Sankalpa Associates, M Kalita & Co, Nirman, Sanjay Kumar Singh, Santosh Garodia, R B Associates, Je Dee 
Enterprise, D.J. And Associates (P) Ltd., D. J. Construction, Bhaskar Borchetia, Manab Jyoti Gogoi, Shree Shyam 
International, Ripan Borah, Maa Durga Construction, Raju Phukan, Mukti Nath Sonowal, Ranjan Kalita, Niranjan 
Gogoi, Ujjal Baruah, Numal Saikia, B.K.More, Biju Hazarika, S G Construction, Sahabuddin Siddique, Suman 
Construction, Biren Borkotoky, Sanjeev Mathews, Sunil Hazarika, Kaushal Sharma, Pranab Chetia, Pranjal Neog 
Subanshiri Enterprise, Baba Enterprise, Dulal Ch. Mech & Co., Mridul Borah, Surajeet Enterprise, Sri Himangshu 
Deka, B.K. Gogoi, O.P Garodia, Aditya Dowarah, Pranjal Construction, Apurba Jyoti Chetia, A. M. Construction 
Probin Dutta, Global Construction, Nripati Nahardeka, Pulin Ch.Gogoi, L. Borgohain, Mintu Saikia, M M 
Construction, Atul Boruah, Ningru Builders, Archangel Group, Nirman Bikash, Lexicon Engineering, Kalyan 
Enterprise, R.K. Deb & Co, P.K. Kimsing & Sons, Chafiang Aran, Junali Enterprises, Gogoi & Company, United 
Builders, Bijoy Kumar Beria, Jagadish Singh, Apurba Lahon, Chitra Ranjan Gogoi, G.L.Agarwalla, Gupta & Co 
Loknath & Compa , Gogoi & Sons Co, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Sujit Gogoi, Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co., 
Shiva Enterprises, Binud Kr.Saikia, 

4 (Four) Nos. 
Builders & Carriers 
GD Construction 
Engineering Enterprise 
Unemployed youth Enterprise  

 


